PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Anthony William Criezis | 08/01/2013 |
| Bruce E. Campbell | 07/22/2013 |
| Lisa Ann Dierbach | 07/18/2013 |
| Nicholas J. Mendoza | 07/22/2013 |
| Sarita V. Porbandarwala | 07/25/2013 |
| Gavin M. Schmidt | 07/25/2013 |
| Gregory Aaron Wiseman | 07/22/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Intercontinental Great Brands LLC |
|-----------------|-----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 100 DeForest Avenue |
| City: | East Hanover |
| State/Country: | NEW JERSEY |
| Postal Code: | 07936 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13820895 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: mvolk@fitcheven.com
Correspondent Name: Michael E. Dukes
Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

502469568

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9610-100589-US

REEL: 031070 FRAME: 0305

PATENT

CH \$40 00

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michael E. Dukes |
|--|--------------------|
| Signature: | /Michael E. Dukes/ |
| Date: | 08/23/2013 |
| Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif | |

ASSIGNMENT

I, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by me or by operation of law, to Intercontinental Great Brands LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 100 DeForest Avenue, East Hanover, New Jersey, 07936, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived by me and described in the application for patent entitled

HIGH SOLIDS CONCENTRATED DAIRY LIQUIDS

having Application Number 13/820,895, filed March 5, 2013, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

I agree that on request and without further consideration, I will communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or

Page 1 of 9

substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, *inter partes* review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Page 2 of 9

| Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last) | Anthony William Criezis | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Inventor's Signature: | August 1, 2013 | | |
| Date: | August 1, 2013 | | |
| Inventor's Address: | 5125 North Ashland Avenue, #2 Chicago, Illinois 60640 United States of America | | |
| | ANNULLE, PA 17003 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA | | |
| State of PENNSYLVANIA |) | | |
| County of DAUPHIN |) ss) | | |
| On August 1, 2013, before me, August 2. Stump F a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Anthony William Criezis, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. | | | |
| a Notary Public in and for said State personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same in his auti instrument the person, or the entity us instrument. | to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me norized capacity, and that by his signature on the | | |
| a Notary Public in and for said State personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same in his auti instrument the person, or the entity u | , personally appeared ANTHONY WILLIAM CRIEZIS, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me norized capacity, and that by his signature on the pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the | | |
| a Notary Public in and for said State personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same in his auti instrument the person, or the entity us instrument. | to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me norized capacity, and that by his signature on the pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Rotarial Seal Susan E. Stumpf, Notary Public Derry Twp., Dauphin County My Commission Expires Jan. 27, 2014 | | |
| a Notary Public in and for said State personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same in his authinstrument the person, or the entity uninstrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. | to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me norized capacity, and that by his signature on the pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Rotarial Seal Susan E. Stumpf, Notary Public Deny Twp., Dauphin County My Commission Expires Jan. 27, 2014 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries | | |

Page 3 of 9

| Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last) | Bruce E. Campbell |
|---|---|
| Inventor's Signature: | Buce C. Campbell |
| Date: | July 22, 2013 |
| Inventor's Address: | 625 Fairway Drive Glenview, Illinois 60025 United States of America |
| State of |)) ss) |
| a Notary Public in and for said a personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same in his auti | 2013, before me, Sull E. WAMPBELL, State, personally appeared BRUCE E. CAMPBELL, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me horized capacity, and that by his signature on the pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA KNUERR Notery Public - State of lilinois My Commission Expires Feb 1, 2017 |
| Nothry Public | my 1, 2017 |

Page 4 of 9

| Lisa Ann Dierbach |
|---|
| Liva am Dubach |
| 7/18/2013 |
| 1765 Chippendale Road Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60169 Arlington Heights, IL United States of America |
|)) ss |
| 2013, before me, John Roszak. State, personally appeared LISA ANN DIERBACH, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me chorized capacity, and that by her signature on the pon behalf of which the person acted, executed the |
| OFFICIAL SEAL JOANN ROSZAK Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Nov 24, 2013 |
| ֡ |

Page 5 of 9

| Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last) | Nicholas J. Mendoza |
|---|---|
| Inventor's Signature: | 1. Mill |
| Date: | July 20, 2023 |
| Inventor's Address: | 909 Half Moon Bay Drive Croton On Hudson, New York 10520 United States of America |
| | |
| State of New York | |
| State of New York County of West chester |) ss) |
| personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same in his au | tate, personally appeared NICHOLAS J. MENDOZA, it to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be it to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thorized capacity, and that by his signature on the upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | |
| Caso Brills | |
| Notary Public Not | CAROL A. BOOTH sary Public, State of New York |
| My Commission Expires: Qu | No. 01B08117482 alified in Westchester County // ssion Expires October 28, 20 // |

Page 6 of 9

| Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last) | Sarita V. Porbandarwala |
|---|---|
| Inventor's Signature: | _Auto ! |
| Date: | 7/25/13 |
| Inventor's Address: | 1 South Broadway, Apt. 6B 36-03 NORTHERN DRIVE White Plains, New York 10601 FAIR LAWN, NJ 07410 United States of America |
| State of 1Unils County of |) ss |
| a Notary Public in and for said State personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed that she executed the same in her au | 2013, before me, LILL TULL e, personally appeared SARITA V. PORBANDARWALA I to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be I to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thorized capacity, and that by her signature on the upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | OFFICIAL SEAL TENE D TURNER Notary Public - State of Illinois |
| Notary Public | My Commission Expires Nov 16, 2013 |
| My Commission Expires: | ν13 |

Page 7 of 9

| | • |
|--|---|
| Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last) | Gavin M. Schmidt |
| Inventor's Signature: | Havin M. Selviet |
| Date: | 7/25/13 |
| Inventor's Address: | 4305 Oak Knoll Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60192 United States of America |
| personally known by me (or proved the person whose name is subscribed that he executed the same in his aut | 2013, before me, Jake Wall Man Schmidt, to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be to the within instrument and acknowledged to me horized capacity, and that by his signature on the upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | OFFICIAL SEAL CYNTHIA RESERVE Hotary Public - State of Minels My Commission Expires Feb 1, 2017 |
| Notaty Public My Commission Hypires: FMM | my 12017 |
| SAVI OTHTHERIOT HVTHTOR' I III I IIII | DECARE J. J. II LUI I |

Page 8 of 9

| Legal Name of Inventor: (Given names first, with Family name last) | Gregory Aaron Wiseman | |
|--|---|---------------|
| Inventor's Signature: | | |
| Date: | July 22, 2013 | |
| Inventor's Address: | 225 East 57th Street, #12G 55 PARK AVE #15W New York, New York 10022 (00) 6 United States of America | Car Hirlen |
| State of New York County of West the fer |)) ss) | |
| On <u>July 22</u> 2013, before me, <u>HAZEL PARNELL</u> a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared GREGORY AARON WISEMAN, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | · · | |
| Notary Public | HAZEL PARNELL Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Westchester County Reg. No. 01PA6035231 My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2013 | |
| My Commission Expires: 12/27 | 4/2013 | |
| | Page 9 of 9 | |

RECORDED: 08/23/2013